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Financial Summary FY ’22
(projected as of 6/30/22)

• General Revenue: $4.6M 

• Operating & Capital Expenses: $2.65M

• Surplus: $1.95M
– Primary reasons: larger than anticipated income tax revenue ($1.2M) and 

delay in expenditures for Zimmerman Park ($412,500). 

• General Fund Balance: $12.75M

• Farm Women’s Market Parks Creation: $4M

• Net Fund Balance: $8.75M

• ARPA Balance: $1.1M
– The Town will receive an additional $1.2M in ARPA funds in FY23.  



Income Taxes
$3,182,000 

County Tax Duplication 
Reimbursement

$235,500 

Real Property Tax
$128,500 

Highway User Revenue
$127,000 

Other Revenue
$111,000 

Permit Fees/Cable TV 
Revenue
$62,000 

Total FY23 General Revenue: $3.84M

FY23 General Revenue Projections



TOCC Property Tax Rates
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The Town Council is proposing to adopt a constant yield real property tax
rate of $0.0097 per $100 of assessed value (about $97 per $1 million of
assessed value).



Comparative Property Tax Rates
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Salaries & Benefits
$796,000

Sanitation & 
Waste Removal

$788,500

Professional 
Services
$563,000

Public Safety
$419,000

Parks, Grounds & 
Public Trees

$368,000

Street & Roads
$220,000

Special Events & 
Community 
Programs
$146,000

Other Services & 
Supplies
$142,100

FY23 Proposed Operating Expenditures

Total FY23 Operating Expenditures: $3.44M



Streets and Sidewalks
$150,000

Park 
Improvements 

(Net)
$112,500

Facilities and 
Equipment

$55,000

Trees
$25,000

Street Lights
$5,000

FY23 Proposed Capital Expenditures

Total FY23 Capital Expenditures: $357K



• Projected FY23 General Revenue: $3.84M

• Projected FY23 Operating Expenses: $3.44M

• Projected Operating Surplus $403K

• Projected FY23 Capital Expenses 357.5K

• Projected Total Budget Surplus $45.5K

• Projected Net General Fund Balance $8.8M

• Projected ARPA Balance: $2.3M

Budget Summary FY ‘23



Historical Net Reserves
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